Awarded Vendor
0000116813

Code 3 Services, LLC

2323 Aztec Road NE, Suite A
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Attn: David Jones at 505-407-2310

Ship To:

All State of New Mexico Agencies, Comnissions,
Institutions, Political Subdivisions and Local Public
Bodies allowed by law.

Invoice:
As Requested

GSD/PD (Rev. 01/11)

State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment

Price Agreement Number: 70-000-16-00014AD

Price Agreement Amendment No.: Two

Term: November 04,2016 — November 04, 2020

Procurement Specialist: Debra Saiz

Telephone No.: (505) 827-0521

Title: Communications, Radio Equipment, Parts, Accessories and Related Services

This Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a

part thereof.

This amendment is issued to reflect the following effective immediately.

¢ Extend the Term of the Agreement from November 4, 2018 through November 4, 2020.

e Add the attached price list.

o Update the Awarded Vendor’s address to 2323 Aztec Road, NE Suite A, Albuquérque, NM 87107

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Accepted for the State of New Mexico

T

New Mexico State Purchasing Agent

Date: 11/01/2018

NM State Purchasing Division, 1100 St. Francis Drive 87505, PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502-6850 (505) 827-0472

DS



State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment

In reference to SPA 70-000-16-00014AD

Please update our address
2323 Aztec Rd NE —STE A
Albuquerque, NM 87107

We would like to add the following Manufacturers to our contract
16. Hytera — LMR RADIO — Catalog — Radios & Accy — 25% off MSRP

17. Codan — LMR RADIO — Catalog — Repeaters — 15% off MSRP

18. Cisco — LMR Networking — Catalog — LMR Networking — 5% off MSRP

19, Juniper — LMR Networking — Catalog —~ LMR Networking — 5% off MSRP
20. Microwave Networks — LMR Network — Catalog — 5% off MISRP

21. CommScope — LMR ACCY — Catalog — 15% off MSRP

22. Sinclair— LMR ACCY — Catalog — 15% off MSRP

23. JPS Interoperability Solutions — LMR RADIO — Catalog — 5% off MSRP

24. Newmar — LMR POWER — Catalog — 10% off MSRP

1. Implementation Services UPDATE PRICES

1. System Technologist — No Discount - $125 Per Hr
2. Standard Shop Install — No Discount - $95 Per Hr
3. Mobhile Radio Install — No Discount - $95 Per Hr
4. Radio Programming — No Discount - $55 Per Hr
5. Software Installation — No Discount - $125 Per Hr
6. Training — No Discount - $175 Per Hr

Page 2



State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment

7. Post Warranty Maintenance — No Discount - $210 Per Hr
8. Support Services — No Discount - $125 Per Hr

We would like to ADD the following to Implementation Services
9. Design Engineering — No Discount - $250 Per Hr

10. Senior System Engineer - No Discount —$300 Per Hr

11. Engineer — No Discount - 5175 Per Hr

12. Travel per hour — No Discount - $85

13. Pre-diem per person per day — No Discount - $150

14. Consulting — No Discount - $175 Per Hr

Thank you

David. A Jones
Code 3 Service

Page 3



